AVAILABILITY OF MODIFIED TEXT AND DOCUMENTS ADDED TO THE RULEMAKING FILE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Dental Board of California (Board) has proposed additional modifications to the text of sections 1021, 1028, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1032.1, 1032.2, 1032.3, 1032.4, 1032.5, 1032.6, 1032.7, 1032.8, 1032.9, 1032.10, 1033, 1033.1, 1034, 1034.1, 1035, 1035.1, 1035.2, 1036, 1036.01 1036.1, 1036.2, 1036.3, 1037, 1038, and 1039 of Title 16 of the California Code of Regulations which were the subject of a regulatory hearing on January 6, 2014. A copy of the modified text, including any document incorporated by reference, is enclosed.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that the following documents are being added to the rulemaking record for the regulatory proceeding concerning sections 1021, 1028, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1032.1, 1032.2, 1032.3, 1032.4, 1032.5, 1032.6, 1032.7, 1032.8, 1032.9, 1032.10, 1033, 1033.1, 1034, 1034.1, 1035, 1035.1, 1035.2, 1036, 1036.01, 1036.1, 1036.2, 1036.3, 1037, 1038, and 1039 of Title 16 of the California Code of Regulations:

- 1. "Application for Licensure to Practice Dentistry (WREB)" Form 33A-22W (Revised 11/06)
- 2. "Certification of Successful Completion of Remedial Education Requirements for Re-Examination Eligibility" (Form Rev. 1).

The above documents are now available for public inspection and/or comment until March 18, 2014 at the location mentioned below.

Any person who wishes to comment on the proposed modifications or the documents added to the rulemaking file may do so by submitting written comments on or before March 18, 2014 to the following person:

Contact Person:

Sarah Wallace

Agency Name:

Dental Board of California

Address:

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1550

Sacramento, CA 95815

Telephone:

(916) 263-2187

Fax:

(916) 263-2140

Email:

Sarah.Wallace@dca.ca.gov

All written comments received by March 18, 2014, which pertain to the modified text, will be reviewed and responded to by the Board's Executive Officer and Legal counsel or by the Dental Board as part of the compilation of the rulemaking file.

DATED: March 3, 2014

Karen M. Fischer, MPA

Karen M Fischer

Executive Officer

Dental Board of California